### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tsuyoshi Soneda	05/28/2010
Hiroshi Takeshita	06/01/2010
Yoshiko Kagoshima	06/01/2010
Yuko Yamamoto	06/01/2010
Takafumi Hosokawa	06/11/2010
Toshiyuki Konosu	06/11/2010
Nobuhisa Masuda	06/01/2010
Takuya Uchida	06/01/2010
Issei Achiwa	06/01/2010
Junichi Kuroyanagi	06/01/2010
Tetsunori Fujisawa	06/01/2010
Aki Yokomizo	06/01/2010
Tetsuji Noguchi	06/01/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8426

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12811004

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0715 OF \$40.00 12811004

501252275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206)695-1653

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAISAN-1-34759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Renzoni

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=34759\_Assignment#page1.tif source=34759\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page3.tif

 $source = 34759 \_ Assignment \# page 4.tif$ 

source=34759\_Assignment#page5.tif source=34759\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page7.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page8.tif source=34759\_Assignment#page9.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page10.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page11.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page12.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page13.tif

source=34759\_Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0716

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Tsuyoshi Soneda, Hiroshi Takeshita, Yoshiko Kagoshima, Yuko Yamamoto, Takafumi Hosokawa, Toshiyuki Konosu, Nobuhisa Masuda, Takuya Uchida, Issei Achiwa, Junichi Kuroyanagi, Tetsunori Fujisawa, Aki Yokomizo, and Tetsuji Noguchi, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IMIDAZOLE CARBONYL COMPOUND; and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>pllc</sup>, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/811,004, filed June 28, 2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 20	 (city),	Japan,	this	28th	_ day	of
		J G 4 y Tsuyoshi	Soneda	Sohedn		

#### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tsuyoshi Soneda is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

DAJSAN\34759121.DOC

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0717 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: May 28, 2010

Signature '

Print Name: Hiroyoshi Kinpara

******	*******	*****	******	*****	*******	******	:
	at <u>Tokyo</u> , 2010.	_ (city), Ja	npan, th	is <u>1</u>	st	day	of
		. Hir	<i>Ídinos</i> oshi Tako	<u>ki</u> eshita	Taheshiti	Ĺ	•
		WITNESS:					
who appeared be	hat I know or have sat efore me, and said per to be his free and vol-	son acknowled	dged that	he sig	ned this in	strument	and
Dated:June	1, 2010						
		Hivoy Signature Print Name			rpava Kinpara		

******	*****	****	******	*****	*****	*****	****	*****	****	****	
	ecuted	-	Tokyo		(city),	Japan,	this	_1st_		day	of
June	,	2010.									
			·		Ü	Joshiko	Magos	LA Land	rahi	·	>
				•	WITNES	S:					
I ce who appea acknowled instrument	ared bei	fore m	ie, and sai	d persor	acknow	ledged t	hat sh		nis instru	ment a	and
Dated:	June 1	, 201	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							,
					Hir	ogosi	hi	Kinpa	w		-
					Signatu	re					
					Print N	ame: <u>H</u>	iroyo	shi Kinpa	ra		

Executed	_		(city),	Japan,	this	1st	day	of
June	_, 2010.							
			•	yus	20	yanamo	-Co-	
			•	Yuko Ya				-
			WITNESS	S:				
I certify to appeared before acknowledged in instrument.	me, a	and said pers		lged tha	t she	signed this	instrument	and
mstrument.								
Dated: June 1	2010	)	- Hin	oyosk	Ú	Kinpa		
			Signatur			· //		
			Print Na		Hiroy	oshi Kinpara	L	

************	******	*****	*****	*****	*****
June , 2010.	(city),	Japan,	this	11th	day of
		Saki	afein	ri Hoso	kawa
		Takafum	i Hosok	cawa	
	WITNES	SS:			
I certify that I know or have satished appeared before me, and said pecknowledged it to be his free and vonstrument.	rson acknow	wledged	that he	signed this	instrument and
Dated:June 11, 2010	-	Hiroun	chi:	King	2.4.1.7
	Signatu	ire		V	para
	Print N	ame:	Hirovo	shi Kinpar	a

************	*************
Executed at Tokyo	(city), Japan, this <u>11th</u> day of
, 2010.	
	Zashiyeki Korvosu Toshiyuki Konosu
	WITNESS:
who appeared before me, and said perso	actory evidence that Toshiyuki Konosu is the person n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:June 11, 2010	
	Hirogoshi Kinpara
	Signature
	Drint Names Hirographi Vinners

************	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	
Executed at Tokyo  June, 2010.	(city),	Japan,	this	<u>1st</u>	day	of
		Nobuhis	ihisü a Masu	hrasuela ida	<u></u>	
	WITNES	S:				
I certify that I know or have satisfa who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	n acknov	wledged	that he	signed this	instrument	and
Dated:	Signatu	ırē		Kinga Oshi Kinpa	V2	· Vicinities and Justices

******	*****	*****	******	*****	*****	*******	******	****	
Executed	at _	Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	1st		day	of
June ,	2010.								
	•								
		•							
				7.	10	had			
			~	Takuya U	Jchida	without the time the promise reach a first	•		
			WITNES	S:					
I certify th appeared before acknowledged it instrument.	me, a	•	n acknowle	dged tha	at he	signed th	is instrur	nent a	and
Dated: June 1	, 201	0	- H:	nunci	hi	Kir	che in		
			<u>// / /</u>	Jusi		7		_	
			Signatu			. 1. 11			
			Print N	ame:	нігоус	oshi Kinj	para		

***********	******	******	*****	******	******	
Executed at Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	1st	day	of
<u>June</u> , 2010.						
		Isser	i ac	hiwa		
		Issei Ach	iwa			
i i						
•	WITNES	SS:				
I certify that I know or have satisfa appeared before me, and said person a acknowledged it to be his free and volume instrument.	acknowle	edged tha	at he	signed this in	strument a	and
Dated:June 1, 2010						
	H	10405	hi	Kinpa	u_	
	Signatu	ure J		, /		
	_		iroyos	shi Kinpara		

******	*******	******	******	*****	*****
Executed June	at <u>Tokyo</u> , 2010.	(city), Jap	an, this	1st	day of
		<i>Jur</i> Junio	ichi Ku hi Kuroya	<i>nozenaji</i> nagi	
		WITNESS:	·	2	
who appeared be	nat I know or have sa fore me, and said po to be his free and vo	erson acknowledg	ed that he	e signed this in	nstrument and
Dated: June 1,	2010 .	- Hirog	foshi	Kinpar	ri —
		Signature		oshi Kinnara	

*****	*****	******	******	******	****	******	*****	
Executed	at _	Tokyo	_ (city),	Japan,	this	1st	day	of
June	, 2010.		. ,					
				Tetsin	iori	Fuyisawa		
				Tetsunor	i Fujisa	awa		
			WITNES	SS:				
I certify the who appeared be acknowledged it instrument.	fore m	-	on acknow	wledged	that he	signed this	instrument	and
Dated: June 1	, 2010		74	Claude	h'	Kinha	. i 12	
			Signatu	ire 10705	» u	Kinpa		
			U		Hiroy	oshi Kinpa	ra	

*****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	
Executed	at	Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	1st	day	of
June ,	2010.		_ \ •	•	•		······································	
						÷		
				ahi	- Yol	romijo		
				Aki Yoko	omizo	0		
			WITNES	S:				
I certify the appeared before acknowledged it t instrument.	me, a	<del>-</del>	n acknowle	dged tha	t he s	signed this	instrument a	and
Dated:June 1	, 2010	)	<b></b>					
			7/1	rogos	shi	Kinp	ala	
			Signatu	re .				
						shi Kinpar		

******	*****	******	*****	******	****	*****	*****	
Executed	at _	Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	1st	day	of
June	, 2010.		,,	1 ,			_ ,	
				Tub Tetsuji N	- IJ loguchi	Roguelis		
			WITNES	SS:				
I certify the appeared before acknowledged it instrument.	me, an		acknowle	edged tha	at he	signed this inst	rument a	and
Dated: June 1	, 2010							
				Hiroy	osh	i Kingo	vi-	
•			Signatu	ire				
					Hiroy	oshi Kinpara		
GER:mjd				j				

DAISAN\34759121.DOC

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0730